
NTE:~---
Actlon 1 Renewal By • f .. /,.. I 

Term :\-#-3~-t"""'.J...-.. --,"""'9-_-, ... 7---
Revlewed by: _ _..E..-·~--------

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Requested Board Meeting Date: April 7. 2015 

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 

The Pima County Attorney's Office, Civil Division, is submitting this amended contract for 
approval to the Board of Supervisors due to a needed increase in contract funding. 

Daryl Audilett of Audilett Kastner, P. C. has been providing legal services to Pima County 
pertaining to claims made by Martin Willet and Sally Darcy and regarding any related litigation. 

Amendment No. 01 increases the not-to-exceed amount by $50,000.00 .to a total not-to-exceed 
amount of $100,000.00 to cover the cost of continuing legal counsel and representation. 

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): CT-FN-14*266 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): Pima County Attorney's Office, Civil Division recommends 
the approval of this contract amendment with Audilett Kastner, P. C. 

CORPORA TE HEADQUARTERS: Audilett Kastner P.C. 
335 N. Wilmot, Suite 500 

Tucson, AZ 85711 

Page 1of2 

94624 I 00250950 I v 1 

~,.. { 
tJ«,,/,,. .. I 
7/r . .. ;J--

~: ad~ .J-is--1.r 
(1) 



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG. ------
ITEM NO. -------

PIMA COUNTY COST: $50. 000. 00 and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$ None 

FUNDING SOURCE(S): Risk Management Tort Fund 
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, 

etc.) 

rdverlised Public rearir~S 
Ix INO 

Board of Supervisors District: 

1 I 21 31 41 51 All I x 

IMPACT: 

IF APPROVED: Outside legal services will be provided to Pima County. These Services 
are critical in support of Pima County pertaining to the claim and regarding any related 
litigation in the Martin Willet matter. 

IF DENIED: Outside legal services will not be provided to the County. This could place 
the County at risk of substantial damages that could arise out of any litigation related to the 
Martin Willet matter. 

DEPARTMENT NAME: 

CONTACT PERSON:_S_ta_c_e._v_B_o_w:_m~a_n ______ TELEPHONE N0.:740-5227 

Page2of2 

94624 I 00250950 I v 1 



j. 

PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY 

PROJECT: Legal Representation & Legal Advice 

CONTRACTOR: Audilett Kastner, P .C. 

CONTRACT NO.: CT-FN-14*0266 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: One (#01) 

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 12/20/2013 - 12/19/2017 
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: N/A 
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 12/19/2017 

CONTRACT 

NO~""=n .. 1J1JtJ111t11J11J1Ut11(Ju Jt t 
AMENDMENT NO. . ~I 
This number must appear on all 
Invoices, corrnspondence and 
documents peitaining to this 
contr~c\. 
~~-~~~-·~--~~~~~~~ 

ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: 
PRIOR AMENDMENTS: 
AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

$50,000.00 
N/A 

$50,000.00 
$100,000.00 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY have agreed to increase the contract amount to allow payment for the 
continued provision of legal services during the term of the contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 

CHANGE: ARTICLE Ill - PAYMENT AND COMPENSATION: 

From: "Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed $50,000.00." 

To: "Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed $100,000.00." 

The effective date of this Amendment shall be when signed by all parties. 

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK) 

94624 I 00248208 I v 1 Page 1 of2 



All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be 
binding upon the parties. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below. 

~~: 
~Eso: 

APPROVED: 

Chair, Board of Supervisors 

Date 

D~y \ All.ch fe-\t> ?\fes\de\C\ t Aud'i left ~ner f~ 
Name and Title (Please Print) 

3/d.f :1015 
Date 

ATTEST 

Clerk of Board 

Date 

APPROVED AS TO C 

Thomas Weaver, Chief i · De~y Attorney 

8~8= Co -r ~ 
Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Date 

94624 I 00248208 I v 1 Page 2of2 


